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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1070
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2017

ABOLITION OF RESERVATION POLICY FOR JOBS

1070. KUMARI SELJA:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has proposed to abolish the reservation policy for jobs in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) & (b): No Sir. There is no such proposal.
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